
PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

314 W. Wellington
Carthage, Texas 75633

Office: 903.693.0333

903.693.9366Fax;

Count*

Sheriff Kevin Lake

December 13. 2019

The Honorable LeeAnn Jones

Panola County Judge
110 S. Sycamore
Carthage. Texas 75633

Dear Judge Jones,
Please add the following items to the next scheduled meeting of the Panola

County Commissioner’s Court:

Please record the resignation of Jeremy Nagle, a Patrol Deputy for the Panola
County Sheriff s Office, effective January 7. 2020.

Sincerely.

Kevin Lake

Sheriff

KL/lw

CC: Jennifer Stacy
Joni Reed

Honesty, Integrity, Service



fumcov*^

■
■ I . .

County of Panola

CHARLIE BLUE

CONSTABLE

PRECINCTS 2 & 3

110 S. SYCAMORE RM 102A

CARTHAGE. TEXAS 75633

OFFICE 903-693-0385/CELL 903-263-3065

FAX 903-693-4708

EMAIL CHARLES.BLUE@CO.PANOLA.TX.US

December 27,2019

Panola County Commissioner's Court

Please approve, record, and confirm the employment of Jeremy Nagle with the Panola County
Constable's Office Precincts #2 and #3 as a full time Deputy Constable beginning January 8'th, 2020
beginning at a rate of $21.92 per hour.

Sincerely,

Charlie Blue

Constable, Precincts 2 & 3

•^PROTECT & SER VE



January 2, 2020
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FROM: Melanie Earle, Road and Bridge Warehouse Coordinator
i

JonI Reed, County TreasurerTO:

SUBJECT: EFFECTIVE DATE OF SEPARATION OF EMPLOYMENT;

Please be advised of the effective date of separation of employment for Terry Goodwin, Temporary
Operator, for Panola County Road & Bridge Department, Pet. 4, effective December 31,2019 at 5:00 pm.

Melanie Earle

Road and Bridge

Warehouse Coordinator
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Form^/2204 Rev 9/2017

Submit to;

SECRETARY OF STATE

Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334

FAX 512-463-5569

Filing Fee; None

IN MY OFFICE

ATiiiOP O'CLOCK A

JAM 0 8 2020

BOBBIE DAVIS
COUNTY CLERK, PANOLA COUNTY, T0(AS

BY BBW

OATH OF OFFICE

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,
I, Charles Blue

execute the duties of the office of Panola County Constable, Precincts #2 & #3
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God. /~)

, do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
of

Signature of Officer

Certification of Person Authorized to Administer Oath

State of '4^

County of

5/4VSworn to and subscribed before me on this day of . 20.

(Affix Nowrv' Seal,

only il'uaih

adminisiered h\ a

notary.)

am TfYM/l
/Signature ofNotary Public or

Signature of Other Person Authorized to Administer An
Oath

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 3



FILED FOR RbCOKU
IN MY OFFICE

ATli^pD O'CLOCK A M _

Form #2201 Rev. 09/2017

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE

Government Filings
Section P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334

512-463-5569 - Fax

Filing Fee: None

JAN 0 8 2020

BOBBIE DAVIS
COUNTY CLERK. PANOLA COUNTY. TEXAS

BY^ .T)dL I/Od BEPorr

STATEMENT OF OFFICER

Statement

Charles Blue
, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not

directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the case
may be, so help me God.

Title of Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Panola County Constable, Precincts #2 & #3

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, 1 declare that I have read the forgoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true. //

Dale:

Signature of Officer

Form 2201
2



PANOLA COUNTY

2020

BUDGET AMENDMENT #2

We hereby amend the Panola County Budget for the Fiscal Year 2020 as set forth

above according to the procedures outlined under Local Government Code, Chapter 111,

Subchapter A Sections 111.010 (c), (d). A copy of this Order is to be filed with the

County Clerk and Attached to the ;et originally adopted for 2020.

7/4Signed on this day o’ ,2020.
4

County Judge

Aug
Commissioner

'.'V

Commissioner Precinct # 1

Commissioner Precinct # 2 Commissioner Precinct # 4

Passed and approved by the Commissioners Court of Panola County on the

of JanuCCLVC , 2020 as the same appears on file in the office of the C

day

ounty

Clerk of Panola County.

ounty Clerk

o.^OUUVi
'l

y, *

l
"/iiiiin'"'

January 7,2020



Budget Adjustment Register
Adjustment Detail

Packet: GLPKT14412 - 2020-#2

Panola County, Texas

Adjustment Date

1/7/2020

Budget Code

2020 COUNTY BUDGET JAN...

DescriptionAdjustment Number

BA0001109

Summary Description;

490- DESK CUBBIES FOR USE BY VOTERS

Before

1,066,239.00

After

1,062,239.00

Adjustment

-4,000.00

Adjustment Description

490- DESK CUBBIES FOR USE BY VOTERS

Account Number

100-409-54080

January:

100-490-55270

January:

Account Name

CONTINGENCY

-4,000.00

4,050.0050.00 4,000.00FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 490- DESK CUBBIES FOR USE BY VOTERS

4,000.00

Adjustment Date

1/7/2020

Adjustment Number Budget Code

BAOOOlllO

Summary Description:

2020 COUNTY

Description

575-COORDINATOR POSITION BUDGET FOR 4/lO'S BUDGET JAN...

Before

1,066,239.00

Adjustment

-116.00

-9.67

-9.67

-9.63

After

1,066,123.00

Account Number

100-409-54080

Adjustment Description

575-COORDINATOR POSITION BUDGET FOR 4/

July:

August:

September:

575-COOROINATOR POSITION BUDGET FOR 4/

July:

August:

September:

575-COORDtNATOR POSITION BUDGET FOR 4/

July:

August:

September:

575-COORDINATOR POSITION BUDGET FOR 4/

July:

August:

September:

575-COORDINATOR POSITION BUDGET FOR 4/

July:

August:

September:

-9.67

-9.67

-9.67

6.33

6.33

6.33

0.50

0.50

0.50

1.58

1.58

1.58

1.25

1.25

1.25

Account Name

CONTINGENCY

April:

May:

June:

October:

November:

December:

-9.67

-9.67

-9.67

-9.67

•9.67

-9.67

January:

February:

March:

76.00 79,045.0078,969.00100-575-51162

January:

February:

March:

COORDINATORS

October:

November:

December:

6.33April

May

June

6.336.33

6.336.336.33

6.376.33 6.33

6.00 6,048.006,042.00SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES100-575-52010

October:

November:

December:

0.50April

May

June

0.500.50January;

February:

March:

0.500.50 0.50

0.500.500.50

18,980.0018,961.00 19.00RETIREMENT & DEATH BENEFI

April:

May;

June:

1.58

1.58

1.58

100-575-52030

January:

February:

March:

October:

November:

December:

1.581.58

1.581.58

1.621.58

15,335.0015,320.00 15.00100-575-52070

January:

February:

March;

OTHER POST EMPLOYMENT BE

April:

May:

June:

1.25

1.25

1.25

October:

November:

December:

1.251.25

1.251.25

1.251.25

Page i of 21/7/2020 10:00:44 AM



Packet: GLPKT14412 - 2020-#2

Summary

AfterAdjustment

Budget Adjustment Register

BeforeAccount DescriptionBudget Description

2020 COUNTY BUDGET JA

Budget Account

1,062.123.00

4,050.00

79,045.00

6,048.00

18,980.00

15,335.00

1,066,239.00

50.00

78,969.00

6,042.00

18,961.00

15,320.00

-4,116.00

4,000.00

76.00

CONTINGENCY

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

COORDINATORS

SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES

RETIREMENT & DEATH BENEFITS

OTHER POST EMPLOYMENT BENE

2020 Total:

100-409-540802020

100-490-55270

100-575-51162

6.00100-575-52010

19.00

15.00

100-575-52030

100-575-52070

1,185,581.001,185,581.00 0.00

1,185,581.000.00Grand Total: 1,185,581.00

Page 2 of 21/7/2020 10:00:44 AM


